office of Electors of President and Vice President of the United States, viz.:

The Electors on the Republican Ticket were: Travis Hawkes, Meridian, Idaho, Teresa
Luna, Boise, Idaho, Jason Risch, Boise, Idaho and Damond Watkins,.Idaho Falls, Idaho. Each of
them received Four Hundred Twenty Thousand Nine Hundred and Eleven (420,911) votes.

The Electors on the Democratic Ticket were: David Bieter, Boise, Idaho, Bethine Church,
Boise, Idaho, Marilyn Howard, Boise, Idaho and GeorgeMillward, Pocatello, Idaho. Each of
them received Two Hundred Twelve Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty Seven (212,787) votes.

The Electors on the Constitution Ticket were: Daniel Brannan, Coeur d'Alene, Idaho,
David Hay, Ammon, Idaho, Paul Venable, Parma, Idaho and Floyd Whitley, Cottonwood, Idaho.
Each of them received Two Thousand Two Hundred Twenty Two (2,222) votes.

Office of tlie Secretary of State
The Electors on the Libertarian Ticket were: Mikel Hautzinger, Boise, Idaho, Rob Oates,

Caldwell, Idaho, Cathy Smith, Caldwell, Idaho and Dwight Zitek, New Plymouth, Idaho. Each
of them received Nine Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Three (9,453) votes.

The Electors on the Independent Ticket for Jill Stein were: Robert Loftus, Moscow,
Idaho, Eric Richardson, Nampa, Idaho, Caleb Thom, Boise, Idaho and Marlena Warner, Eagle,
Idaho. Each of them received Four Thousand Four Hundred and Two (4,402) votes.

The Electors on the Independent Ticket for Ross C. "Rocky" Anderson were: Ciarran
Camille Burch, Boise, Idaho, Colin Nathaniel Burch, Boise, Idaho, Calvin Leman , Salmon,
Idaho and Matthew Alex Neiwirth, Boise, Idaho. Each of them received Two Thousand Four
Hundred Ninety Nine (2,499) votes.

IN TESTIMONYWHEREOF, I have
hereunto set my hand and caused to
be affixed the Great Seal of the State
of Idaho. Done at Boise, the Capitol
ofldaho, this 21st day of November,
in the year of our Lord, Two Thousand Twelve,
and of the Independence of the United